either party opts out, subject to appropriation of funding after the end of the original three year 
term. The agreement shall be substantively similar to the proposed agreement on file with the Clerk 
of Council, shall provide for compensation in the amount of Seventy-three Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty-four Dollars ($73,344.00), and shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the 
title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general